# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6873441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERALD DEGRAFF	02/06/2017
STEPHEN A. MCSOLEY	02/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.
Street Address:	10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STREET, N.
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17406601

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3023003443

Email: janet.abbott@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (JBL)

Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, UNITED STATES 19801-1054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63219-346292
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=JBL0149USA\_Declarations#page1.tif source=JBL0149USA\_Declarations#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057231 FRAME: 0657

506826621

This document is b	eing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7		
Title of Invention	APPARATUS, SYSTEM AN OFFICE ENVIRONMENT	D METHOD OF PROVIL	DING POWER IN AN
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
] United S	directed to: ned application, or tates Application or PCT International Application	on Nos	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
	the original inventor or an original joint loventor	of a claimed invention in this applical	ion.
i <u>Delawari</u> 10560 De Mortin I	Jabil Circuit, Inc. corporation (hereinafter ref Luther King Jr. St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 32716.	12381	
s desirous of acou	siring the entire right, title, and interest in and to I") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	the above-referenced application and	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the fu including the righ Arrangements fron herefrom in the U	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the suff ill and exclusive right to the invention in the Unit to claim priority under the terms of the internation in the application) and the entire right, title, and in mitted States and its territorial possessions and in a ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ted States and its territorial possession ional Convention and other relevant In iterest in and to any and all Letters Par	s and in all foreign countries itemational Tresties and tent which may be granted
o issue any and al same, for the sole i granted, as fully ar	and request the Patent Office officials in the Unit of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGI use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and entirely as the same would have been held by it to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it.	VEE as the assignee of my entire right I assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be sen made and hereby covenants
iny legal proceedi substitute, renewal n ASSIGNEE, ma	communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative; ng, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining, and reissue applications, execute all necessary take all rightful oaths, and generally do everything tection for the INVENTION in the United States	evidence, sign all lawful papers, exect assignment papers to cause any and all possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its succe	ite all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued ssors and assigns, to obtain and
I hereby grant the i	attorney of record the power to insert on this assi with the rules of the United States Patent and Tr	gnment any further identification whic ademark Office for recordation of this	th may be necessary or desirable assignment.
	dge that any willful false statement made in this ve (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME (	DE INVENTOR Gerald DeGr	38	
Signature:	<i>40014</i>	Date:	104/17
1			
***************************************			

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No		
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.		1 1	
Title of Invention	APPARATUS, SYSTEM AN OFFICE ENVIRONMENT	ND METHOD OF PROVID	DING POWER IN AN	
As the below-named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
☐ United States	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Applicat	tion No,		
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to be ma	nde by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.	
is desirous of acquiring	corporation (hereinafter n her King Jr. St. N, St. Petersburg, FL 33716, og the entire right, title, and interest in and had in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and	1 any inventions disclosed therein	
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to darrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sund exclusive right to the invention in the Unclaim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and d States and its territorial possessions and its, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nited States and its territorial possessions ational Convention and other relevant In interest in and to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted	
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	request the Patent Office officials in the Unsaid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors antirely as the same would have been held by convey the interest herein assigned, and the	GNEE as the assignee of my entire right, nd assigns, to the full end of the term for y me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants	
any legal proceeding, of substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	municate to ASSIGNEE or its representative cooperate in every way possible in obtaining dreissue applications, execute all necessary all rightful oaths, and generally do everything ion for the INVENTION in the United State	g evidence, sign all lawful papers, execu y assignment papers to cause any and all ng possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its succes	nte all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued assors and assigns, to obtain and	
	rney of record the power to insert on this as th the rules of the United States Patent and T			
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
LEGAL NAME OF I	INVENTOR: Stephen A.	McSoley Date:	129/2017	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/19/2021 REEL: 057231 FRAME: 0659